ModernThink
ModernThink Higher Education Insight Survey 2019 )
Western Nebraska Community College %
Response Distribution Report COLLEG Es
TO WORK FOR.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly

Agree Disagree

Average All Statements (1-60)

Your Overall (116) 3.58 26.6% 32.9% - 9.8% 9.3%
Administration (23) 4.11 43.6% 32.2% - 3.5% 2.4%
Faculty (57) 3.23 20.6% 27.1% _ 13.8% 15.9%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

Exempt Profl Staff (20) 3.81 45.4% - 7.5% 3.4%
Non-exempt Staff (10) 3.88 25.6% 43.2% - 58% 0.2%

1. My job makes good use of my skills and abilities.

Vour Overal (115) 4.1 I s
Administration (23) 4.65 69.6% 26.1% - 0% 0%

Adjunct Faculty (2) ***

Xk %k
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2. | am given the responsibility and freedom to do my job.

Your Overall (115) 4.06 44.3% 31.3% - 5.2% 4.3%
Administration (23) 4.57 69.6% 26.1% . 0% 4.3%
Faculty (57) 3.86 42.1% 22.8% - 10.5% 5.3%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

3. My supervisor/department chair makes his/her expectations clear.

Your Overall (115) 3.97 39.1% 36.5% - 7.8% 5.2%
Administration (23) 4.3 43.5% 47.8% - 43% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.7 38.6% 26.3% - 12.3% 10.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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4.1 am provided the resources | need to be effective in my job.

Your Overall (115) 3.66 24.3% 37.4% - 13% 3.5%
Administration (23) 3.83 30.4% 30.4% _ 8.7% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.54 22.8% 36.8% - 21.1% 3.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

5. l understand how my job contributes to this institution's mission.

Your Overall (115) 4.2 47.8% 30.4% - 4.3% 0.9%
Administration (23) 4.61 69.6% 21.7% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.96 36.8% 33.3% - 7% 1.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

ModernThink LLC | 2 Mill Road, Suite 102 | Wilmington, DE 19806 | 888.684.4658 | www.ModernThink.com
© 2019 ModernThink LLC. All rights reserved.



ModernThink
ModernThink Higher Education Insight Survey 2019 &
Western Nebraska Community College %
Response Distribution Report COLLEG Es
TO WORK FOR.

|
Strongly q Strongly
Agree QOIEeS el Disagree

6. I am given the opportunity to develop my skills at this institution.

Vour veral (115) 4.2 R ] 52 o
Administration (23) 4.7 69.6% 30.4% . 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.88 40.4% 26.3% - 8.8% 5.3%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

7. I receive feedback from my supervisor/department chair that helps me.

Your Overall (115) 3.9 34.8% 35.7% - 6.1% 4.3%
Administration (23) 4.43 47.8% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.6 29.8% 29.8% - 12.3% 8.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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8. When | offer a new idea, | believe it will be fully considered.

Your Overall (115) 3.45 24.3% 31.3% _ 8.7% 13%
Administration (23) 4 39.1% 34.8% - 43% 4.3%
Faculty (57) 2.95 17.5% 21.1% _ 15.8% 22.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

9. | am regularly recognized for my contributions.

Vour veral (115)3.4 R S o os
pammsraion 29557 [T D o o
Faculty (57) 3.09 [ETR:LA 29.8% - 14% 19.3%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

ModernThink LLC | 2 Mill Road, Suite 102 | Wilmington, DE 19806 | 888.684.4658 | www.ModernThink.com
© 2019 ModernThink LLC. All rights reserved.



ModernThink
ModernThink Higher Education Insight Survey 2019 & EA'I'
Western Nebraska Community College %

Response Distribution Report COLLEG Es
TO WORK FOR.

|
Strongly q Strongly
Agree QOIEeS el Disagree

10. | understand the necessary requirements to advance my career.

Vour Overal(115)38 woe
Administration (23) 4.04 34.8% 47.8% - 43% 4.3%
Faculty (56) 3.7 30.4% 33.9% - 10.7% 7.1%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

Exempt Prof'l Staff (19) 3.53 21.1% 42.1% - 10.5% 10.5%

11. | am paid fairly for my work.

Your Overall (115) 3.65 23.5% 37.4% _ 8.7% 5.2%
Administration (23) 4.13 43.5% 26.1% _ 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.54 21.1% 40.4% - 10.5% 8.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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12. | believe what | am told by my supervisor/department chair.

vowowar (11535 TR o o
Administration (23) 4.39 52.2% 34.8% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.49 29.8% 24.6% _ 10.5% 12.3%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

13. We have opportunities to contribute to important decisions in my department.

Vour Overal (115)35 T EE o o
Administration (23) 4.43 65.2% 17.4% -4.3% 0%
ray s ECIIIRCEE v e

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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14. 1 can speak up or challenge a traditional way of doing something without fear of harming my career.

Your Overall (115) 3.46 24.3% 33.9% - 8.7% 13.9%
Administration (23) 4.09 34.8% 39.1% _ 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 2.98 19.3% 24.6% - 15.8% 24.6%

Adjunct Faculty (2) ***

k%

15. My supervisor/department chair regularly models this institution's values.

Your Overall (114) 3.93 34.2% 38.6% - 5.3% 4.4%
Administration (23) 4.57 60.9% 34.8% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.54 22.8% 33.3% _ 7% 8.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) ***

kkok
Exempt Prof'l Staff (19) 4.32 47.4% 42.1% - 5.3% 0%
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16. Promotions in my department are based on a person's ability.

Your Overall (94) 3.35 20.2% 31.9% - 13.8% 11.7%
Admiiscaton (22)3.68 55 W % o1
Faculty (45) 2.96 15.6% 22.2% _ 17.8% 20%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

Exempt Prof'l Staff (14) 3.86 28.6% 42.9% - 14.3% 0%

17. Our review process accurately measures my job performance.

Your Overall (113) 3.52 19.5% 38.9% - 15% 5.3%
Administration (23) 3.96 26.1% 56.5% - 43% 4.3%
Faculty (56) 3.29 16.1% 32.1% _ 21.4% 71%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

Exempt Prof! Staff (19) 3.68 [EEK:3A 47.4% _ 10.5% 0%
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18. Issues of low performance are addressed in my department.

Your Overall (112) 3.37 16.1% 33.9% _ 17% 6.3%
Administration (23) 3.87 30.4% 47.8% - 43% 8.7%
racuy 6310 [ATIESIDET oo

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

Exempt Prof'l Staff (19) 3.42 15.8% 36.8% _ 15.8% 5.3%

19. My supervisor/department chair is consistent and fair.

vour veral (115)3.53 T e
pamisiaton (25422 Tl o o
Faculty (57) 3.53 26.3% 33.3% -5.3% 14%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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20. My supervisor/department chair actively solicits my suggestions and ideas.

Your Overall (114) 3.88 37.7% 32.5% - 7.9% 6.1%
Administration (23) 4.61 60.9% 39.1% . 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.51 31.6% 24.6% - 15.8%  10.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

21. In my department, we communicate openly about issues that impact each other's work.

Your Overall (114) 3.79 29.8% 35.1% - 8.8% 3.5%
Administration (23) 4.35 56.5% 21.7% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.54 22.8% 35.1% _ 123% 7%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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22. Changes that affect me are discussed prior to being implemented.

Your Overall (114) 2.89 22.8% _ 18.4% 21.9%
Administration (23) 3.78 30.4% 30.4% _ 13% 0%
racuty 67200 RIS 0%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

23. People in my department work well together.

Your Overall (114) 4.1 37.7% 41.2% - 3.5% 1.8%
Faculty (57) 3.98 36.8% 38.6% - 7% 3.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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24. | have a good relationship with my supervisor/department chair.

Your Overall (114) 4.19 43.9% 39.5% - 0.9% 3.5%
Administration (23) 4 69.6% 30.4% . 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.91 33.3% 40.4% - 1.8% 7%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

25. Overall, my department is a good place to work.

Your Overall (114) 4.21 39.5% 44.7% - 0.9% 0.9%
Administration (23) 4.48 52.2% 43.5% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 4.04 35.1% 38.6% - 1.8% 1.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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26. | can count on people to cooperate across departments.

Faculty (56) 3.21 [RIN&A 33.9% _ 16.1%  8.9%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

27. Senior leadership provides a clear direction for this institution's future.

vowowa (1950 [JEETRIEIRIEE v 2o
pminsaton 2945 G I o
Faculty (56) 2.34 P 10.7% 16.1% 42.9%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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28. My department has adequate faculty/staff to achieve our goals.

Your Overall (114) 3.46 17.5% 37.7% _ 14.9% 6.1%
Adminiscaton (29)3.48 T o e
Faculty (57) 3.58 19.3% 42.1% - 12.3% 5.3%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

29. The institution takes reasonable steps to provide a safe and secure environment for the campus.

Your Overall (114) 3.78 27.2% 38.6% - 9.6% 2.6%
Administration (23) 3.74 34.8% 21.7% _ 8.7% 4.3%
Faculty (57) 3.65 22.8% 36.8% _ 14% 1.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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30. Our orientation program prepares new faculty, administration and staff to be effective.

vour veral (108) 255 T s s
I—G—EE . | o e
ey 125 (EACEIIEA 0w s

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

crampt Pof it (19) 5.0 TR e s

31. The facilities (e.g., classrooms, offices, laboratories) adequately meet my needs.

Your Overall (113) 3.43 16.8% 33.6% _ 9.7% 7.1%
Admiisaton 29)361 ST S s <
racuy 57520 [T ES 2o s

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

crempt ot S (1937 P s s
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32. Our senior leadership has the knowledge, skills and experience necessary for institutional success.

Your Overall (114) 3.25 21.1% 30.7% - 7.9% 20.2%
Administration (23) 4.22 34.8% - 0% 4.3%
iy on2s | CINES so %

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

33. There is a good balance of teaching, service and research at this institution.

Vour Overal104)323 T s oo
Administration (19) 3.47 ANE 26.3% _ 10.5% 5.3%
Facty (69296 TR s e

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

crampt ro S (17329 T S 5 e
Non-exempt Staff (9) 4 REBEZ 77.8% - 0% 0%
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34. This institution's benefits meet my needs.

Your Overall (113) 4.23 40.7% 45.1% - 3.5% 0%
Administration (23) 4.57 65.2% 26.1% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 4 29.8% 47.4% - 7% 0%

Adjunct Faculty (1) *** ***

35. Our recognition and awards programs are meaningful to me.

Your Overall (114) 3.28 16.7% 27.2% _ 14.9% 8.8%
Faculty (57) 3.04 [RIJEEA 28.1% _ 17.5% 14%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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36. 1 am proud to be part of this institution.

Your Overall (114) 4.21 48.2% 28.9% - 2.6% 0.9%
Administration (23) 4.48 60.9% 26.1% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 4.02 40.4% 28.1% - 3.5% 1.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

37. Senior leadership shows a genuine interest in the well-being of faculty, administration and staff.

Vour Ovral (113)3.08 R o o
Administration (22) 4.23 54.5% 22.7% - 0% 4.5%
cacaty 125 (S R WA 2o o

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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38. The role of faculty in shared governance is clearly stated and publicized.

Your Overall (101) 3.04 18.8% 24.8% - 10.9% 23.8%
SOPMPPPN . < | 1072 | L s

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

Exempt Prof'l Staff (14) 3.64 57.1% _ 71% 0%
Non-exempt Staff (8) 3.88 PEF 62.5% - 0% 0%

39. Faculty are appropriately involved in decisions related to the education program (e.g., curriculum
development, evaluation).

Your Overall (98) 3.07 20.4% 25.5% - 10.2% 24.5%
Administration (18) 4.17 55.6% 16.7% - 11.1% 0%
Faculty (57) 2.46 IR 19.3% - 10.5% 42.1%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

crampt ro S 15367 5254 W o o
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40. Teaching is appropriately recognized in the evaluation and promotion process.

Your Overall (92) 3.42 20.7% 33.7% - 15.2% 8.7%
Admiisatin (17) 424 T o o
Faculty (55) 3.04 [RICKF 30.9% _ 20% 14.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

camprransor 37 [EEIIECIE = o o

41. Senior leadership communicates openly about important matters.

Your Overall (113) 2.83 14.2% 21.2% _ 16.8% 24.8%
Administration (22) 3.77 31.8% 31.8% - 9.1% 4.5%
cacuty 1210 (RIS o o

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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42. Faculty, administration and staff are meaningfully involved in institutional planning.

Your Overall (113) 3.07 16.8% 26.5% - 15.9% 18.6%
cacaty 501205 (DS s2.1%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

43. At this institution, we discuss and debate issues respectfully to get better results.

Your Overall (114) 2.98 IR/ 23.7% _ 18.4% 14%
paminsiaion 2937+ [TECIEEI S < o

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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44, This institution's policies and practices ensure fair treatment for faculty, administration and staff.

Your Overall (114) 3.25 19.3% 33.3% - 15.8% 15.8%
Admiiscaton (29)4.13 ST < o
Faculty (57) 2.58 [RIRF3 19.3% - 26.3% 28.1%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** **x*

45. At this institution, people are supportive of their colleagues regardless of their heritage or

background.
Vour Overal (114)4.17 mosn | e [RUARTOAY
Administration (23) 4.39 52.2% 34.8% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 4.04 33.3% 43.9% - 0% 3.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) ***

>k %k
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46. Faculty, administration and staff work together to ensure the success of institution programs and

initiatives.
Your Overall (114) 3.28 14.9% 32.5% _ 16.7%  8.8%
Administration (23) 3.87 26.1% 34.8% _ 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 2.79 22.8% _ 26.3% 17.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) ***

Xk %k

47. My supervisor/department chair supports my efforts to balance my work and personal life.

Your Overall (114) 4.14 48.2% 32.5% - 26% 6.1%
Administration (23) 4.48 60.9% 26.1% - 0% 0%
Faculty (57) 3.89 40.4% 33.3% - 3.5% 10.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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48. Senior leadership regularly models this institution's values.

Your Overall (112) 3.28 24.1% 27.7% - 14.3% 17%
Administration (22) 4.27 54.5% 27.3% - 0% 4.5%
Faculty (57) 2.6 VRV 17.5% - 22.8% 29.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

Exempt Prof'l Staff (19) 3.84 26.3% 47.4% - 5.3% 5.3%

49, This institution actively contributes to the community.

Your Overall (114) 4.36 52.6% 33.3% - 2.6% 0%
Administration (23) 4.48 65.2% 21.7% - 43% 0%
Faculty (57) 4.19 43.9% 35.1% - 3.5% 0%

Adjunct Faculty (2) ***

k% %k
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50. This institution places sufficient emphasis on having diverse faculty, administration and staff.

Your Overall (113) 4.02 35.4% 41.6% - 3.5% 3.5%
Administration (23) 4.13 43.5% 34.8% - 8.7% 0%
Faculty (56) 3.91 33.9% 35.7% - 1.8% 5.4%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

51. There is appropriate recognition of innovative and high quality teaching.

vour Overa (108) 3.5 T S s oo
Faculty (57) 3.46 (RSN 42.1% _ 14%  3.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

Exempt Prof'l Staff (15) 3.33 53.3% _ 6.7% 6.7%
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52. We celebrate significant milestones and important accomplishments at this institution.

Your Overall (114) 3.55 NPRFO 45.6% _7.9% 3.5%
Admiiscaton 23)365 i7.9% S o7 o
recuy o3+ AT DS 2o oo

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

53. This institution’s policies and practices give me the flexibility to manage my work and personal life.

Your Overall (114) 3.73 26.3% 40.4% - 6.1% 7%
Admiisation (23) 422 Y e o
Faculty (57) 3.46 19.3% 36.8% _ 8.8% 10.5%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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54. This institution has clear and effective procedures for dealing with discrimination.

Your Overall (112) 3.94 28.6% 48.2% - 6.3% 2.7%
paminsiaion 22420 [T 4 o <
Facuty (56) 3.2 2% WBE 7 1%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

55. There is regular and open communication among faculty, administration and staff.

Your Overall (114) 2.92 13.2% 19.3% _ 21.9% 15.8%
Administration (23) 3.83 34.8% 26.1% _ 43% 4.3%
racuy 6722 (SIS siew 20.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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56. | believe what | am told by senior leadership.

Your Overall (113) 3.16 19.5% 30.1% - 12.4% 20.4%
Administration (22) 4.18 40.9% 45.5% - 0% 4.5%
Faculty (57) 2.37 [ICESFZR BN VAL - 22.8% 36.8%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

57. This institution is well run.

Your Overall (113) 3.08 16.8% 24.8% _ 15% 17.7%
Administration (23) 3.87 30.4% 39.1% - 4.3% 4.3%
SMEEPE - | 105% [ S e 29.%

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

Non-exempt Staff (9) 3.78 22.2% 33.3% _ 0% 0%
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58. There's a sense that we're all on the same team at this institution.

Your Overall (114) 2.77 NIOR¥3 20.2% _ 13.2% 25.4%
Administration (23) 3.61 26.1% 26.1% _ 0% 8.7%
VTSN - | 127 [ D sa %

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***

59. This institution’s culture is special - something you don't find just anywhere.

Your Overall (114) 3.3 17.5% 30.7% _ 11.4% 12.3%
Administration (23) 3.87 39.1% 30.4% - 43% 8.7%
racy 1200 [EECERNNET s oo

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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60. All things considered, this is a great place to work.

Your Overall (114) 3.86 34.2% 30.7% - 7.9% 2.6%
Admiisation (23) 422 won AR
ey o551 [ECEIESIE = o

Adjunct Faculty (2) *** ***
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